

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3744/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.M. DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8184 of 2007 - With office report

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned advocate Dr. Kailash Chand to comply with the Office Report.
List again on 18.9.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)
Registrar