

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3744/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 01/08/2006 in WP No. 7835/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.M. DESAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8184 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the month of August, 2008.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings are stayed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master