

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3744/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in WP No. 7835/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.M. DESAI & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 8184 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. A Tarique, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.S. Narshima, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Marne, Adv.  
Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

We have heard learned counsel for the interim relief.

By order dated May 12, 2008, we had granted stay against contempt proceedings.

The said interim relief has been made absolute.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master